212 833 3610 P.05 4/27/2009 1:44:17 PM PAGE 4/009 Fax Server

TO: ADRIAN J. PERRY COMPANY: WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/23/2009 900132509

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Melion	FORMERLY The Bank of New York	04/17/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genmar Holdings, Inc. and its subsidiaries		
Street Address:	2900 IDS Center		
Internal Address:	80 S. 8th St.		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55402		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: Delaware		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1002727	CRESTLINER
Registration Number:	1835372	HATTERAS
Registration Number:	1198605	HATTERAS
Registration Number:	0899094	LUND
Registration Number:	1429226	HATTERAS
Registration Number:	1121450	HATTERAS
Registration Number:	0862551	HATTERAS
Registration Number:	0962550	HATTERAS
Registration Number:	0862299	HATTERAS
Registration Number:	1853343	THE HATTERAS COLLECTION
Registration Number:	0928157	GUIDE TESTED
Registration Number:	0837819	GUIDE TESTED FOR QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1603634	LOWE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0154

700406636

WEIL GOTSHAL

4/27/2009 1:44:17 PM

AL 212 833 3610 P.06

5/009

Fax Server

PAGE

TO: ADRIAN J. PERRY COMPANY: WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Registration Number:	1633952	FISHING MACHINE
Registration Number.	1800075	JAMAICA
Registration Number:	1380317	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	1729183	SPRINGBOK
Registration Number:	1660731	SUNCRUISER
Registration Number:	1796949	TAHITI
Registration Number:	2383464	VERSAILLES
Registration Number:	2404372	YUKON
Registration Number:	1006889	SEA NYMPH
Registration Number:	1860354	STINGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

adrian.perry@weil.com

Correspondent Name:

Adrian J. Perry

Address Line 1:

Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2:

767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47650-0008 A. PERRY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrian J. Perry
Signature:	/Adrian J. Perry/
Date:	04/23/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Genmar Trademrak Release#page1.tif

source=Genmar Trademrak Release#page2.tif

source=Genmar Trademrak Release#page3.tif

source=Genmar Trademrak Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0155 WEIL GOTSHAL

4/27/2009 1:44:17 PM

212 833 3610

PAGE

6/009

Fax Server

P.07

TO:ADRIAN J. PERRY COMPANY:WEIL COTSHAL & MANGES LLP



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 17, 2009, is made by The Bank of New York Mellon, formerly known at The Bank of New York, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), for the benefit of Genmar Holdings, Inc. and its subsidiaries (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Company and certain of the Company's subsidiaries were parties to certain trademark security agreements, namely (i) the Trademark Security and Pledge Agreement by and between the Agent and Crestliner, Inc., dated July 19, 1994, (ii) the Trademark Security and Pledge Agreement by and between the Agent and Genmar Industries, Inc., dated July 19, 1994, and (iii) the Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) by and among the Agent and Genmar IP LLC, JTC Acquisition LLC, Genmar Transportation LLC, Four Winns Boast, LLC, Seaswirl Boats, Inc., Lowe Boats, Inc., Stratos Boats, Inc., Lund Boats, Inc., Genmar Yacht Center, Inc., and Yachtscape LLC, dated July 27, 2001 ((i)-(iii) collectively known hereafter as "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Company, and certain of its subsidiaries, including Crestliner, Inc., Genmar Industries, Inc., Genmar IP LLC, JTC Acquisition LLC, Genmar Transportation LLC, Four Winns Boast, LLC, Seaswirl Boats, Inc., Lowe Boats, Inc., Stratos Boats, Inc., Lund Boats, Inc., Genmar Yacht Center, Inc., and Yachtscape LLC: granted a security interest in certain trademarks listed in Annex I berein (the "Trademarks") in favor of BONY;

WHEREAS, the Company had pledged the Trademarks to the Agent in connection with certain financings and thus the Trademarks had liens against them in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, the Company, in 2002, fully paid off the loans and fully satisfied the financing obligations it owed to the Agent and the Lenders in connection with the Trademarks pursuant to which the liens were granted;

GENMAR -Trademark Release 4-15-09 V2
Mellon Client Service Center, 500 Ross Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15262

73.

P.08

4/27/2009 1:44:17 PM PAGE 7/009 Fax Server

TO: ADRIAN J. PERRY COMPANY: WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

WHEREAS, the Agent did not file a trademark release document with the United States Patent and Trademark Office indicating that the Company satisfied its obligations pursuant to the Security Agreements and that the security interest in the Trademarks had therefore been released by the Agent to Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it may have in the Trademarks.

To the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Company and its successors-in-interest in the Trademarks, such successors-in-interest including, but not limited to the Brunswick Corporation.

The Agent shall at the cost and expense of the Company take all further actions, and provide to the Company and its successors-in-interest, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Company to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

2341308.03 LIB: CHARLOTTE APR-28-2009 15:49 MFK-5/-2003 13+43

USPTO

WEIL GOTSHAL

4/27/2009 1:44:17 PM PAGE 8/009

212 833 3610 Fax Server

P.09

TO: ADRIAN J. PERRY COMPANY: WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON,

as Collateral Agent

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0158 APR-28-2009 15:49 APR-27-2009 13:43 USPTO WEIL GOTSHAL

OTSHAL 212 833 3610 P.10

4/27/2009 1:44:17 PM PAGE 9/009 Fax Server

TO: ADRIAN J. PERRY COMPANY: WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Annex I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number
Crestliner	1,002,727
Hatteras	1,835,372
Hatteras	1,198,605
Lund	899,094
Hatteras	1,429,226
Hatteras	1,121,450
Hatteras	962,551
Hatteras	962,550
Hatteras	862,299
The Hatteras Collection	1,853,343
Guide Tested	928,157
Guide Tested for Quality and Performance	837,819
Lowc	1,603,634
Fishing Machine	1,633,952
Jamaica	1,800,075
Roughneck	1,380,317
Springbok	1,729,183
Suncruiser	1,660,731
Tahiti	1,796,949
Versailles	2,383,464
Yukon	2,404,372
Sea Nymph	1,006,889
Stinger	1,860,354

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME; 0159.10

RECORDED: 04/23/2009